working capital for its requirements after the completion of the Share Sale Agreement.

– 79 –

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

1 s t  P ro o f  •  1 8 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6  •  G o l d e n  H a rv e s t  •  0 6 1 1 1 6 6 A p p 2 ( P ro t r a n s )

VSD Cir

(A) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Income Statement

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Group assuming
that the Group’s entire 40.22% equity interests in Golden Screen Cinemas Sdn. Bhd. (“GSC”)
had been disposed of for a consideration of RM91,000,000 (equivalent to approximately
HK$189,000,000) at the commencement of the year ended 30 June 2006. The unaudited pro
forma consolidated income statement was prepared based on the audited consolidated income
statement of the Group for the year ended 30 June 2006 as set out in the accountants’ report on
the Group in Appendix 1 to this circular.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement was prepared for illustrative purposes
only and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the results of the Remaining
Group for any further financial periods.

Pro forma Adjusted
2006 adjustments balances

HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

REVENUE 512,285 – 512,285
Cost of sales (232,033) – (232,033)

Gross profit 280,252 – 280,252
Interest income 785 785
Other income and gains 41,051 – 41,051
Selling and distribution costs (267,740) – (267,740)
General and administrative expenses (52,490) – (52,490)
Other operating expenses, net (10,599) – (10,599)
Finance costs (7,450) – (7,450)
Gain on disposal of an associate – 123,318 2 123,318
Share of profits and losses of associates 24,143 (7,334) 1 16,809

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 7,952 115,984 123,936
Tax (2,737) – (2,737)

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR 5,215 115,984 121,199

Attributable to equity holders of
the Company 5,215 115,984 121,199

– 80 –

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

1 s t  P ro o f  •  1 8 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6  •  G o l d e n  H a rv e s t  •  0 6 1 1 1 6 6 A p p 2 ( P ro t r a n s )

VSD Cir

2. Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Group assuming that
the Group’s entire 40.22% equity interests in GSC had been disposed of as at 30 June 2006. The
unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet was prepared based on the audited consolidated
balance sheet of the Group as at 30 June 2006 as set out in the accountants’ report on the Group
in Appendix 1 to this circular.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet was prepared for illustrative purposes only
and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Remaining
Group at any future date.

Pro forma Adjusted
2006 adjustments balances

HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 246,799 – 246,799
Interests in associates 195,902 (47,959) 3, 4 147,943
Due from jointly-controlled entities 42,775 – 42,775
Prepaid land lease payments 741 – 741
Prepaid rental 11,502 – 11,502
Club memberships 3,590 – 3,590
Rental and other deposits 53,130 – 53,130
Trademarks 79,421 – 79,421
Pledged bank deposits 1,870 – 1,870

Total non-current assets 635,730 (47,959) 587,771

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories 726 – 726
Film rights 16,279 – 16,279
Accounts receivable 12,005 – 12,005
Prepayment, deposits and other receivables 35,441 – 35,441
Due from a jointly-controlled entity 14,400 – 14,400
Pledged bank balance 1,972 – 1,972
Cash and bank balances 54,369 187,100 2 241,469

Total current assets 135,192 187,100 322,292

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable 62,028 – 62,028
Accrued liabilities and other payables 83,368 2 4 83,370
Due to associates 1,113 – 1,113
Customer deposits 3,492 – 3,492
Interest-bearing bank loans 37,201 – 37,201
Current portion of finance lease payables 328 – 328
Loans from joint venture partners 14,400 – 14,400
Provision for employee benefits 1,943 – 1,943
Tax payable 9,924 – 9,924

Total current liabilities 213,797 2 213,799

– 81 –

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

1 s t  P ro o f  •  1 8 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6  •  G o l d e n  H a rv e s t  •  0 6 1 1 1 6 6 A p p 2 ( P ro t r a n s )

VSD Cir

NET CURRENT ASSETS/
(LIABILITIES) (78,605) 187,098 108,493

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES 557,125 139,139 696,264

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Convertible note 19,618 – 19,618
Interest-bearing bank loans 57,087 – 57,087
Non-current portion of finance

lease payables 1,152 – 1,152
Loans from joint venture partners 42,742 – 42,742
Deposits received 4,284 – 4,284
Provision for long service payments 4,102 – 4,102
Deferred tax 7,274 – 7,274

Total non-current liabilities 136,259 – 136,259

Net assets 420,866 139,139 560,005

EQUITY
Equity attributable to equity holders

of the Company
Issued share capital 133,031 – 133,031
Equity component of a convertible note 95 – 95
Reserves 287,740 139,139 5 426,879

Total equity 420,866 139,139 560,005

Pro forma Adjusted
2006 adjustments balances

HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

– 82 –

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

1 s t  P ro o f  •  1 8 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6  •  G o l d e n  H a rv e s t  •  0 6 1 1 1 6 6 A p p 2 ( P ro t r a n s )

VSD Cir

3. Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement of the Group assuming
that the Group’s entire 40.22% equity interests in GSC had been disposed of at the commencement
of the year ended 30 June 2006. The unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement was
prepared based on the audited consolidated cash flow statement of the Group for the year ended
30 June 2006 as set out in the accountants’ report on the Group in Appendix 1 to this circular.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement was prepared for illustrative purposes
only and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the cash flows of the Remaining
Group for any further financial periods.

Pro forma Adjusted
2006 adjustments balances

HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

CASH FLOWS FROM
OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit before tax 7,952 115,984 123,936
Adjustments for:

Interest income (785) – (785)
Finance costs 7,450 – 7,450
Depreciation 40,884 – 40,884
Amortisation of prepaid land

lease payments 18 – 18
Loss on disposal of items of property,

plant and equipment 346 – 346
Provision for impairment on

club memberships 270 – 270
Exchange gains arising from

the translation of balances with
overseas jointly-controlled entities
and associates and other
monetary assets and liabilities
denominated in foreign currencies
as at the balance sheet date (3,298) – (3,298)

Gain on disposal of an associate – (123,318) 2 (123,318)
Share of profits and losses of associates (24,143) 7,334 1 (16,809)
Write-back of impairment allowances

for accounts and other receivables, net (699) – (699)
Write-off of bad debts 24 – 24
Equity-settled share option expenses 394 – 394
Exchange adjustments (1,121) – (1,121)

Operating profit before working
capital changes 27,292 – 27,292

– 83 –

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

1 s t  P ro o f  •  1 8 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6  •  G o l d e n  H a rv e s t  •  0 6 1 1 1 6 6 A p p 2 ( P ro t r a n s )

VSD Cir

Operating profit before working
capital changes 27,292 – 27,292

Increase in inventories (155) – (155)
Decrease in film rights 2,105 – 2,105
Decrease in accounts receivables 6,974 – 6,974
Decrease in prepayments, deposits

and other receivables 10,201 – 10,201
Decrease in accounts payable (13,555) – (13,555)
Decrease in accrued liabilities

and other payables (1,478) (88) 4 (1,566)
Increase in customer deposits 112 – 112
Increase in prepaid rental (6,312) – (6,312)
Refund of rental and other deposits, net 1,576 – 1,576
Increase in provision for employee benefits 263 – 263
Increase in provision for

long service payments 432 – 432

Cash generated from operations 27,455 (88) 27,367
Interest received 785 – 785
Interest and finance charges paid (7,149) – (7,149)
Interest element on finance lease

rental payments (93) – (93)
Hong Kong profits tax paid (2) – (2)
Overseas tax paid (4,094) – (4,094)
Overseas tax refunded 216 – 216

Net cash inflow from operating activities 17,118 (88) 17,030

CASH FLOW FROM
INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of items of property,
plant and equipment (51,725) – (51,725)

Proceeds from disposal of items of
property, plant and equipment 1,267 – 1,267

Proceeds from disposal of an associate – 187,100 2 187,100
Repayment from associates, net 1,635 88 4 1,723
Increase in deposits received 598 – 598
Repayment from

jointly-controlled entities 21,725 – 21,725
Repayment to joint venture partners (21,725) – (21,725)
Increase in pledged bank balances (2,217) – (2,217)

Net cash outflow from
investing activities (50,442) 187,188 136,746

Pro forma Adjusted
2006 adjustments balances

HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

– 84 –

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

1 s t  P ro o f  •  1 8 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6  •  G o l d e n  H a rv e s t  •  0 6 1 1 1 6 6 A p p 2 ( P ro t r a n s )

VSD Cir

CASH FLOW FROM
FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue of
a convertible note, net 19,713 – 19,713

New bank loans raised 29,337 – 29,337
Repayment of bank loans (25,241) – (25,241)
Capital element of finance

lease payables (1,365) – (1,365)

Net cash inflow from financing activities 22,444 – 22,444

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH
AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (10,880) 187,100 176,220

Cash and cash equivalents
at beginning of year 65,632 – 65,632

Exchange adjustments (383) – (383)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
AT END OF YEAR 54,369 187,100 241,469

ANALYSIS OF BALANCES OF
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Non-pledged cash and bank balances 34,389 187,100 2 221,489
Non-pledged time deposits 19,980 – 19,980

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
AT END OF YEAR 54,369 187,100 241,469

4. Notes to unaudited pro forma financial information

1. The adjustment reverses the share of profits of GSC for the year ended 30 June 2006.

2. The adjustment represents the gain on disposal of the Group’s entire 40.22% equity
interests in GSC, which was calculated based on the estimated net cash proceeds of
HK$187,100,000 (after expenses) set off with the Group’ share of net asset value of GSC
of HK$38,395,000 and the realisation of exchange loss from exchange fluctuation reserve
of HK$25,387,000 as at 1 July 2005.

3. The adjustment reflects the disposal of the Group’s entire 40.22% equity interests in GSC